## 503839754 05/24/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3886402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RIVER POINT, LLC	04/27/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RIVERPOINT MEDICAL, LLC
Street Address:	825 NE 25TH AVENUE
City:	PORTLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97232

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13972446
Application Number:	14057351
Application Number:	14081112
Application Number:	14162244
Application Number:	61981695
Application Number:	61822493

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tim@intproplaw.com, michele@intproplaw.com
Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY E SIEGEL PATENT LAW, PLLC

Address Line 1: 777-108TH AVENUE NE

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY E. SIEGEL	
SIGNATURE:	/TESIEGEL37442/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Riverpoint\_Articles\_of\_Amendment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038800 FRAME: 0221

503839754

1/ Laso 1 \$ 100



# Articles of Amendment/Dissolution - Limited Liability Company

Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - http://www.FilinglnOregon.com - Phone: (503) 986-2200

( ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (Complete only 1, 2, 3, 6)

C ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION (Complete 4, 5, 6)

FILED

Print Form

REGISTRY NUMBER: 305431-93

APR 29 2015

Reset Form

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192.410-192.490, the information on this application is public recorsECRETARY OF STATE We must release this information to all parties upon request and it will be posted on our website.

For office use only

ease Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Additiona	Sheet if Necessary.	
Α	RTICLES OF AMENDMEN	T ONLY
1. ENTITY NAME: River Point, LLC		
<ol> <li>THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT(S) TO THE ART article(s) as it is amended to read.)</li> </ol>	ICLES OF ORGANIZATION IS N	ADE HEREBY: (State the article number(s) and set forth the
Article 1 is amended to read as follows	: "The name of the limite	ed liability company is Riverpoint Medical, LLC."
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
3. PLEASE CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMEN		
This amendment was adopted by the manage	er(s) without member action.	Member action was not required.
Date of adoption of each amendment:		
This amendment(s) was approved by the me	mbers. 100 percent of t	he members approved the amendment(s).
Date of adoption of each amendment: Apri	l 27, 2015	
Α	RTICLES OF DISSOLUTION	ONLY
4. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:		
5. DATE OF DISSOLUTION:		
6. <b>EXECUTION</b> : By my signature, I declare as an autho		
belief, true, correct, and complete. Making false state	ments in this document is against the Printed Name:	e law and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both.  Title:
Signature: Pattu Arn		
	Patrick J. Ferguson	Manager
		RIVERPOINT MEDICAL, LLC
CONTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filing)		
John C. Ramig		
PHONE NUMBER: (Include area code)		30543193-16060579
503-889-7909		AMDART

Articles of Amendment/Dissolution - Limited Liability Company (05/14)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 038800 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 05/24/2016